19.00 — 20.20

6th April 2020

ADp 02(

Item 1: Previous Minutes

Video & Phone In

Type of meeting Monthly Committee Meeting

Chairperson Alan Curtis

Note taker John Barron

Present Bernie Hutchinson, Susie Fairbrass, Dan Pettitt, David Devlin, Dave
Morgan, Spenser Lane, Adrian Musson, Joe Appiah, Victoria Buck,
Ted Aston and Pete Lighting

Apologies Neil Gordon-Orr, Phil Marsden, Norman Fairbrass, Dennis Fairbrass,
Ellie Brown, Len Reilly, Katie Rowland and Ken Pike

Item 2: Presidents report

Person Action/Date
Responsible
Matters Arising:
1) Volunteer Lead
a. Megan Williams has come forward John In due course
with an offer to ‘job share’ the role.
Further recruitment is on hold.
2) EA Club Visit / Tuesday 28t April/Chris
Jones and Natalie Kavanagh Clarke John Contact Chris Jones
a. Cancelled
3) New Coach Agreement
a. Revisions made — see attached John 12.04.20

And to say that Covid comms have been well
received, and it's been great that so many
volunteers have stepped up.

Item 3: Club secretary report

Person Action/Date
Responsible
1. Coronavirus
Thanks to all committee members for their
hard work during this unprecedented time. Alan Ongoing

Person Action/Date
Responsible

1. Club 250 — March winner No: 42 Ian Mizen

2. Club 250 — April winner No: 25 Ken Pike David ASAP

Item 4: Treasurers report

Person
Responsible

Action/Date

1. Bank balance £26,234.00

Item 5: Membership secretary report

David




Person Action/Date
Responsible

1. No joiners

2. Resignations:

a. Eric Karsenty - injury
b. Andrew Vaughan - no reason given
c. Marcus Karia - relocation
d. Emma Rusby - injury
e. Adam Mitchenall - relocation
f. Rob Neighbour — relocation
3. Removed from database (discussed last
meeting)
a. Chris Ho

b. Keiron Morgan

4. Club fees/EA

a. See agreed statement sent to members Bernie 13.04.20
Item 6: Results

Person Action/Date
Responsible
1. Big Half — see attached
Item 7: AOB |
Person Action/Date
Responsible
1. NHS - virtual relays £350 donation agreed David 07.04.20
2. Member help member — 30+ now available
3. Club coaching — future coaching needs. Paper
for discussion at May meeting John 01.05.20
4. 2nd claimers — agreed that all 2nd claimers
must be paid up club members to participate in All

races.

5. New members post lockdown - noticeable
increase in runners. Club may be beneficiary
although some felt this was displacement of
those who normally use a gym.

6. Podcast — Kentversation - initiative by Dan &
Amelia. Has been very well received by
members and has the legs to continue post
pandemic.

7. Ladywell 10000 — currently scheduled for
Sunday 6t September. Minimum pre prep
time 3 — 4 weeks. Biggest challenge is




mobilising volunteers at short notice. Ideally
event would take place on a Saturday but not
possible due to football.

8. Armagh 5K qualifier — currently scheduled
for Wednesday 25+ November at the arena.

9. Items carried forward:
a. Club comms update — Phil
b. New coaching role — Ellie
c. Vets competitions - Len

Ends 13.04.20



Dear

Volunteer Agreement Between Coach and Kent AC

Thank you for offering to volunteer as a coach for Kent AC. We are grateful for your
involvement and we are committed to your coaching development.

As part of our commitment to you:

We offer to part fund your EA coaching accreditation courses (plus all
reasonable out of pocket travel expenses) and other support and
developmental training for the duration of your time with us.

Our coaching secretary and the coaching team will also offer guidance and
direction.

We will support and encourage the use of the EA mentoring scheme and will
help you to improve your skills to the benefit of all Kent AC athletes.

We will defend your position against disrespectful members and athletes in
the event of conflicts and complaints.

Coach Commitments

In return:

We ask that for a minimum of 6 months you ‘shadow’ a nominated coach for 2
club training evening per month prior to undertaking any Kent AC paid for EA
coaching accreditation courses.

50% of the EA course fees will be paid by Kent AC. All out of pocket
expenses (agreed in advance) will also be paid by the club.

We will require you to commit to coaching for a minimum of 12 calendar
months following any payment of EA course fees for level 1 and 24 months for
level 2/3.

Following accreditation, the minimum requirement is the undertaking of 1
coaching session every 2 weeks.

Each request for course fees will be reviewed within the context of the club’s
prevailing coaching requirement. We reserve the right decline fee requests.



» The welfare of the athlete’s you coach is paramount, and all coaches should
apply EA and club welfare best practice in all circumstances. In particular you
should always coach with a minimum 1 club official in attendance in line with
EA policy. This is to protect you from misconduct claims.

We look forward to your involvement with the club.
| agree to the terms of the above agreement.
Coach Name (Printed)

Coach Signature

Date

Committee Representative Role:

Committee Representative Name:

Committee Representative Signature:

Date

Ends 12.04.20



From:

Kent Athletic Club All Members mailer@membermojo.co.uk

Subject: Subscriptions, England Athletics and Covid-19 update

Date:

To

13 April 2020 at 10:37
1 john@designinterface.co.uk

Dear John

We are writing to update you on the latest situation with regards to the effect of the
coronavirus crisis on club subscription and England Athletics payments.

On the 20" March the decision was taken by the club committee to suspend all subscription
renewal requests until the situation becomes clearer. If you currently pay club subscriptions

then these were due on the 1%t April and a number of you renewed in advance. If you are one
of those we would like to thank you.

England Athletics has taken the decision to maintain their request for affiliation payments to
be made. The fee for 2020/21 was initially set at £16.00, but this has now been reduced to

£15.00 and the deadline for payments to be made has been extended from 30™ June to 31%
August.

Kent AC members who chose to add the EA affiliation fee when they renewed recently have
now been registered.

In line with current Government notifications all activity such as club training sessions,
competitions, committee meetings and social events should be suspended until at least the
end of May. England Athletics plan to update us when they have some further news as to
when activities may resume.

As a result no further requests for club subscriptions or EA affiliation fees will be made on our
membership until we have a clearer picture. We will get back to you, whether you have
already paid or not, when we have a better idea on how things look.

Some members have already indicated they will not be seeking any reimbursement or
reduction and the Committee are extremely grateful to those members. However, the
Committee is also acutely aware that the personal finances of some individuals either have or
will be significantly impacted as a result of the Coronavirus situation. As such, on a no
guestions asked basis, fees already paid will be reimbursed to those who wish to take this
option.

Kent AC are one of the cheapest athletic clubs in the country and we rely on subscriptions as
our main source of income. So if you do still wish to renew you can do so at

https://membermojo.co.uk/kentac/membership

and if you add the EA affiliation fee then you will be registered with England Athletics.
If you have any questions in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact me directly.
Best wishes and stay healthy

On behalf of the Kent AC committee

Bernie Hutchinson
Membership Secretary



Kent AC

bernie.hutchinson@hotmail.com

Sent from Mail for Windows 10



The Vitality Big Half | The Vitality Big Half 09/03/2020, 14:56
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| Search for results

SEARCH FOR RESULTS

RESULTS LIST

All results are unofficial

The Vitality Big Half

Name Position Position in Age Group Position in Gender Total Time
Owen Hind 28 28 28 1:06:50
Anthony Johnson 38 37 38 1:08:04
Joe Hartley 62 60 62 1:09:56
David Morgan 92 84 89 1:11:23
Sean Fitzpatrick 100 91 97 1:11:40
Ben Cook 102 93 99 1:11:46
Cedric Hauben 109 99 105 1:12:17
Bradley Smith 113 103 109 1:12:22
Tom Marshall 118 6 114 1:12:30
Dame Dibaba 147 126 140 1:13:28
Barny Day 151 129 144 1:13:38

https://www.thebighalf.co.uk/results/2020/?event=the-vitality-big...nt+ac&team==&age_group=&paginate_by=100&order_by=position&sort=asc Page 1 of 5



The Vitality Big Half | The Vitality Big Half

Tomas Sloan

Calum Fraser

Glyn Parry

Fergus Johnson

lan Ellwood

Tim Copley

Ben Mcgeown

Michael Mawby

Ben Reeves

Neil Phillips

Nicholas Ostrowski

Brian O'Keeffe

George Russell

Jamie Stinson

Jon Are Fromyr

Thomas Ballard

Mark Crabtree

Mike Duncan

Sarah Hanley

Katie Rowland

Roger Beardsworth

William Palmer

Duncan Corrie

Georgina Wiley

159

170

174

178

201

240

254

259

307

310

313

382

390

434

461

478

486

505

534

561

570

627

647

667

141

16

148

161

31

196

199

234

41

238

284

289

321

335

350

62

373

39

40

455

470

44

152

161

165

169

188

223

237

242

287

290

293

355

361

402

424

440

448

466

42

43

527

582

600

48

09/03/2020, 14:56

1:13:58

1:14:25

1:14:28

1:14:40

1:15:19

1:16:28

1:16:46

1:16:52

1:17:57

1:18:02

1:18:08

1:19:19

1:19:25

1:20:14

1:20:40

1:21:04

1:21:12

1:21:30

1:21:55

1:22:18

1:22:23

1:23:13

1:23:24

1:23:36

https://www.thebighalf.co.uk/results/2020/?event=the-vitality-big...t+ac&team=&age_group=&paginate_by=100&order_by=position&sort=asc Page 2 of 5



The Vitality Big Half | The Vitality Big Half

Andy Colley

lohn Cox

lennifer Smith

Eliza Grant

Teresa Murphy

David Child

Adrian Dracup

Timo Ssali

William Fricker

Adam Mckenna

Chris Quaid

lago Martinez

Khawaja Shahabuddin

Chris Schofield

Tommy Sang

Ed Matthews

Simon Allen

Kersha Dwyer

Laurie Garrett

lames Royston

Stephen Lewis

Gary Clarke

John Slade

Susannah Fairbrass

722

735

754

781

838

855

947

973

984

1041

1046

1062

1092

1101

1156

1243

1260

1276

1328

1338

1628

1642

1701

1721

513

41

55

646

663

134

701

704

713

150

151

771

818

86

13

863

867

239

137

1031

149

667

680

57

61

66

789

872

897

907

956

959

975

1001

1008

1060

1136

1150

114

1207

1216

1452

1463

1516

187

09/03/2020, 14:56

1:24:05

1:24:14

1:24:33

1:24:55

1:25:35

1:25:47

1:26:47

1:27:05

1:27:07

1:27:33

1:27:36

1:27:43

1:28:00

1:28:07

1:28:38

1:29:19

1:29:27

1:29:33

1:29:56

1:30:01

1:32:38

1:32:46

1:33:18

1:33:25

https://www.thebighalf.co.uk/results/2020/?event=the-vitality-big...t+ac&team=&age_group=&paginate_by=100&order_by=position&sort=asc Page 3 of 5
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Dan Hollas

David Devlin

Tom Carpenter

ulian Gevers

Megan Williams

Penelope Teoh

Alastair Worton

Adam Fletcher

Mick Barlow

Kate Mccarthy

Paul Crompton

Zuzana Nemeckova

Abdullah Kizito

Nicky Hayes

Richard Jones

Vincent Alichin

Gary Sullivan

Jerry Cuong Trung

Amanda Nio

Andrea Barber

Arif Merali

lan Mizen

lennifer Lindsey

lvona Gongolova

1754

1791

1858

1860

1950

1974

1998

2012

2096

2300

2307

2336

2358

2378

2400

2581

2725

2838

2890

3007

3103

3162

3258

3332

73

150

1114

81

182

186

275

1188

101

109

35

1335

1353

32

21

1550

328

23

1673

176

401

416

1563

1592

1644

1645

233

239

1754

1768

1832

310

1997

315

2038

321

2072

2221

2330

2421

429

451

2622

2666

526

547

09/03/2020, 14:56

1:33:42

1:34:01

1:34:29

1:34:30

1:35:02

1:35:12

1:35:22

1:35:25

1:35:53

1:37:14

1:37:17

1:37:26

1:37:32

1:37:40

1:37:46

1:38:39

1:39:16

1:39:48

1:39:57

1:40:29

1:41:00

1:41:15

1:471:44

1:42:02

https://www.thebighalf.co.uk/results/2020/?event=the-vitality-big...t+ac&team=&age_group=&paginate_by=100&order_by=position&sort=asc Page 4 of 5
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Mayuko Tanno

Leigh Simpson

Tatiana Smorodina

Nicola Ronconi

Sarah Young

Andrew Sugden

Neil Gordon-Orr

Euan Mackay

Eleanor Parker

Edgar Aston

Adrian Young

Rachel Gurnett

loe Robertson

Katie Lang

Sorcha Wakely

David Batten

Paul Norman

1 - 100 of 157 are displayed

2 > Next

3432

3577

3598

4142

4200

L4247

4383

4496

4576

4825

4913

5366

5600

5630

5640

5652

5725

431

1879

459

378

46

2152

93

2240

664

108

2409

850

2607

907

141

146

540

567

2979

602

3395

766

3468

3560

3645

884

3865

3923

1151

4370

1240

1241

4409

4460

09/03/2020, 14:56

1:42:35

1:43:15

1:43:23

1:46:01

1:46:18

1:46:29

1:47:07

1:47:32

1:47:48

1:48:50

1:49:12

1:50:54

1:51:49

1:51:56

1:51:58

1:52:00

1:52:16

https://www.thebighalf.co.uk/results/2020/?event=the-vitality-big...t+ac&team=&age_group=&paginate_by=100&order_by=position&sort=asc
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