Kent AC Monthly	Committee Meeting – Minut	es April 2020				
6th April 2020	19.00 - 20.20	Video & Phone In				
Type of meeting	Monthly Committee Meeting					
Chairperson	Alan Curtis					
Note taker	John Barron					
Present	Bernie Hutchinson, Susie Fairbrass, Dan Pettitt, David Devlin, Dave					
	Morgan, Spenser Lane, Adrian Musson, Joe Appiah, Victoria Buck,					
Ted Aston and Pete Lighting Apologies Neil Gordon-Orr, Phil Marsden, Norman Fairbrass, Dennis Fairbrass,						
Apologies	Neil Gordon-Orr, Phil Marso Ellie Brown, Len Reilly, Ka	,				
Item 1: Previous M						
		Person Responsible	Action/Date			
Matters Arising:		100				
1) Volunteer Lead						
	Villiams has come forward	John	In due course			
	offer to 'job share' the role.					
Further r	ecruitment is on hold.					
A) E	T. 1 20 1 11/61 1					
	Tuesday 28th April/Chris	John	Conto A Chair Inno			
a. Cancelle	lie Kavanagh Clarke	Jonn	Contact Chris Jones			
a. Cancene	a					
3) New Coach Agr	reement					
,	s made – see attached	John	12.04.20			
u. Revision	s made see attached	John	12.0 1.20			
Item 2: Presidents report						
Item 2: Presidents	report					
Item 2: Presidents	report	Person	Action/Date			
Item 2: Presidents	report	Person Responsible	Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus			Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all co	mmittee members for their	Responsible				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time.		Action/Date Ongoing			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that 0	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well	Responsible				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many	Responsible				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that 0	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many	Responsible				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up.	Responsible				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up.	Responsible Alan	Ongoing			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up.	Responsible Alan Person				
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have Item 3: Club secret	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up.	Responsible Alan	Ongoing			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen	Responsible Alan Person Responsible	Ongoing Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up.	Responsible Alan Person	Ongoing			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen	Responsible Alan Person Responsible	Ongoing Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike	Responsible Alan Person Responsible	Ongoing Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work durin And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc 2. Club 250 – April	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike	Responsible Alan Person Responsible David	Ongoing Action/Date ASAP			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work durin And to say that oreceived, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc 2. Club 250 – April	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike	Person Responsible David Person	Ongoing Action/Date			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc 2. Club 250 – April	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike	Person Responsible David Person Responsible	Ongoing Action/Date ASAP			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work durin And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marc 2. Club 250 – April	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike	Person Responsible David Person	Ongoing Action/Date ASAP			
1. Coronavirus Thanks to all conhard work during And to say that of received, and it's volunteers have 1. Club 250 – Marce 2. Club 250 – April	mmittee members for their g this unprecedented time. Covid comms have been well s been great that so many stepped up. tary report ch winner No: 42 Ian Mizen I winner No: 25 Ken Pike report	Person Responsible David Person Responsible	Ongoing Action/Date ASAP			

		Person Responsible	Action/Date
1.	No joiners	<u>-</u>	
2.	Resignations: a. Eric Karsenty - injury b. Andrew Vaughan - no reason given c. Marcus Karia - relocation d. Emma Rusby - injury e. Adam Mitchenall - relocation f. Rob Neighbour - relocation		
	Removed from database (discussed last meeting) a. Chris Ho b. Keiron Morgan		
4.	Club fees/EA a. See agreed statement sent to members	Bernie	13.04.20
Ite	m 6: Results	Beilit	13.07.20
		Person Responsible	Action/Date
1.	Big Half – see attached		
Ite	m 7: AOB		
		Person Responsible	Action/Date
1.	NHS – virtual relays £350 donation agreed	David	07.04.20
2.	Member help member – 30+ now available		
3.	Club coaching – future coaching needs. Paper for discussion at May meeting	John	01.05.20
4.	2nd claimers – agreed that all 2nd claimers must be paid up club members to participate in races.	All	
5.	New members post lockdown - noticeable increase in runners. Club may be beneficiary although some felt this was displacement of those who normally use a gym.		
6.	Podcast – Kentversation - initiative by Dan & Amelia. Has been very well received by members and has the legs to continue post pandemic.		
7.	Ladywell 10000 – currently scheduled for Sunday 6th September. Minimum pre prep time 3 – 4 weeks. Biggest challenge is		

mobilising volunteers at short notice. Ideally event would take place on a Saturday but not possible due to football. **8. Armagh 5K qualifier** – currently scheduled for Wednesday 25th November at the arena. 9. Items carried forward:

- a. Club comms update Phil
- b. New coaching role Ellie
- c. Vets competitions Len

Ends 13.04.20



Dear

Volunteer Agreement Between Coach and Kent AC

Thank you for offering to volunteer as a coach for Kent AC. We are grateful for your involvement and we are committed to your coaching development.

As part of our commitment to you:

- We offer to part fund your EA coaching accreditation courses (plus all reasonable out of pocket travel expenses) and other support and developmental training for the duration of your time with us.
- Our coaching secretary and the coaching team will also offer guidance and direction.
- We will support and encourage the use of the EA mentoring scheme and will help you to improve your skills to the benefit of all Kent AC athletes.
- We will defend your position against disrespectful members and athletes in the event of conflicts and complaints.

Coach Commitments

In return:

- We ask that for a minimum of 6 months you 'shadow' a nominated coach for 2 club training evening per month prior to undertaking any Kent AC paid for EA coaching accreditation courses.
- 50% of the EA course fees will be paid by Kent AC. All out of pocket expenses (agreed in advance) will also be paid by the club.
- We will require you to commit to coaching for a minimum of 12 calendar months following any payment of EA course fees for level 1 and 24 months for level 2/3.
- Following accreditation, the minimum requirement is the undertaking of 1 coaching session every 2 weeks.
- Each request for course fees will be reviewed within the context of the club's prevailing coaching requirement. We reserve the right decline fee requests.

■ The welfare of the athlete's you coach is paramount, and all coaches should apply EA and club welfare best practice in all circumstances. In particular you should always coach with a minimum 1 club official in attendance in line with EA policy. This is to protect you from misconduct claims.

We look forward to your involvement with the club.

I agree to the terms of the above agreement.

Coach Name (Printed)

Coach Signature

Date

Committee Representative Role:

Committee Representative Name:

Committee Representative Signature:

Date

Ends 12.04.20

From: Kent Athletic Club All Members mailer@membermojo.co.uk

Subject: Subscriptions, England Athletics and Covid-19 update

Date: 13 April 2020 at 10:37
To: john@designinterface.co.uk

Dear John

We are writing to update you on the latest situation with regards to the effect of the coronavirus crisis on club subscription and England Athletics payments.

On the 20th March the decision was taken by the club committee to suspend all subscription renewal requests until the situation becomes clearer. If you currently pay club subscriptions then these were due on the 1st April and a number of you renewed in advance. If you are one of those we would like to thank you.

England Athletics has taken the decision to maintain their request for affiliation payments to be made. The fee for 2020/21 was initially set at £16.00, but this has now been reduced to £15.00 and the deadline for payments to be made has been extended from 30th June to 31st August.

Kent AC members who chose to add the EA affiliation fee when they renewed recently have now been registered.

In line with current Government notifications all activity such as club training sessions, competitions, committee meetings and social events should be suspended until at least the end of May. England Athletics plan to update us when they have some further news as to when activities may resume.

As a result no further requests for club subscriptions or EA affiliation fees will be made on our membership until we have a clearer picture. We will get back to you, whether you have already paid or not, when we have a better idea on how things look.

Some members have already indicated they will not be seeking any reimbursement or reduction and the Committee are extremely grateful to those members. However, the Committee is also acutely aware that the personal finances of some individuals either have or will be significantly impacted as a result of the Coronavirus situation. As such, on a no questions asked basis, fees already paid will be reimbursed to those who wish to take this option.

Kent AC are one of the cheapest athletic clubs in the country and we rely on subscriptions as our main source of income. So if you do still wish to renew you can do so at

https://membermojo.co.uk/kentac/membership

and if you add the EA affiliation fee then you will be registered with England Athletics.

If you have any questions in the meantime please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Best wishes and stay healthy

On behalf of the Kent AC committee

Bernie Hutchinson Membership Secretary



Kent AC

bernie.hutchinson@hotmail.com

Sent from Mail for Windows 10





ABOUT REGISTER INTEREST THE EVENTS EVENT INFO CHARITY NEWS & MEDIA

Home | Search for results

SEARCH FOR RESULTS

RESULTS LIST

FILTERS

All results are unofficial

The Vitality Big Half

Name	Position	Position in Age Group	Position in Gender	Total Time
Owen Hind	28	28	28	1:06:50
Anthony Johnson	38	37	38	1:08:04
<u>Joe Hartley</u>	62	60	62	1:09:56
David Morgan	92	84	89	1:11:23
Sean Fitzpatrick	100	91	97	1:11:40
Ben Cook	102	93	99	1:11:46
Cedric Hauben	109	99	105	1:12:17
Bradley Smith	113	103	109	1:12:22
Tom Marshall	118	6	114	1:12:30
<u>Dame Dibaba</u>	147	126	140	1:13:28
<u>Barny Day</u>	151	129	144	1:13:38

<u>Tomas Sloan</u>	159	4	152	1:13:58
<u>Calum Fraser</u>	170	141	161	1:14:25
<u>Glyn Parry</u>	174	16	165	1:14:28
Fergus Johnson	178	148	169	1:14:40
lan Ellwood	201	161	188	1:15:19
<u>Tim Copley</u>	240	31	223	1:16:28
Ben Mcgeown	254	196	237	1:16:46
Michael Mawby	259	199	242	1:16:52
Ben Reeves	307	234	287	1:17:57
<u>Neil Phillips</u>	310	41	290	1:18:02
Nicholas Ostrowski	313	238	293	1:18:08
Brian O'Keeffe	382	284	355	1:19:19
George Russell	390	289	361	1:19:25
<u>Jamie Stinson</u>	434	321	402	1:20:14
<u>Jon Are Fromyr</u>	461	335	424	1:20:40
Thomas Ballard	478	350	440	1:21:04
Mark Crabtree	486	62	448	1:21:12
Mike Duncan	505	373	466	1:21:30
Sarah Hanley	534	39	42	1:21:55
<u>Katie Rowland</u>	561	40	43	1:22:18
Roger Beardsworth	570	3	527	1:22:23
William Palmer	627	455	582	1:23:13
<u>Duncan Corrie</u>	647	470	600	1:23:24
<u>Georgina Wiley</u>	667	44	48	1:23:36

<u>Andy Colley</u>	722	513	667	1:24:05
<u> John Cox</u>	735	41	680	1:24:14
<u>Jennifer Smith</u>	754	5	57	1:24:33
<u>Eliza Grant</u>	781	55	61	1:24:55
<u>Teresa Murphy</u>	838	6	66	1:25:35
<u>David Child</u>	855	1	789	1:25:47
<u>Adrian Dracup</u>	947	646	872	1:26:47
<u>Timo Ssali</u>	973	663	897	1:27:05
William Fricker	984	134	907	1:27:07
<u>Adam Mckenna</u>	1041	701	956	1:27:33
<u>Chris Quaid</u>	1046	704	959	1:27:36
<u>lago Martinez</u>	1062	713	975	1:27:43
Khawaja Shahabuddin	1092	150	1001	1:28:00
<u>Chris Schofield</u>	1101	151	1008	1:28:07
Tommy Sang	1156	771	1060	1:28:38
Ed Matthews	1243	818	1136	1:29:19
<u>Simon Allen</u>	1260	86	1150	1:29:27
<u>Kersha Dwyer</u>	1276	13	114	1:29:33
<u>Laurie Garrett</u>	1328	863	1207	1:29:56
<u>James Royston</u>	1338	867	1216	1:30:01
<u>Stephen Lewis</u>	1628	239	1452	1:32:38
<u>Gary Clarke</u>	1642	137	1463	1:32:46
<u> John Slade</u>	1701	1031	1516	1:33:18
<u>Susannah Fairbrass</u>	1721	149	187	1:33:25

<u>Dan Hollas</u>	1754	73	1563	1:33:42
<u>David Devlin</u>	1791	150	1592	1:34:01
Tom Carpenter	1858	1114	1644	1:34:29
<u> Julian Gevers</u>	1860	81	1645	1:34:30
<u>Megan Williams</u>	1950	182	233	1:35:02
Penelope Teoh	1974	186	239	1:35:12
<u>Alastair Worton</u>	1998	275	1754	1:35:22
Adam Fletcher	2012	1188	1768	1:35:25
Mick Barlow	2096	101	1832	1:35:53
<u>Kate Mccarthy</u>	2300	3	310	1:37:14
Paul Crompton	2307	109	1997	1:37:17
Zuzana Nemeckova	2336	35	315	1:37:26
Abdullah Kizito	2358	1335	2038	1:37:32
<u>Nicky Hayes</u>	2378	4	321	1:37:40
<u>Richard Jones</u>	2400	1353	2072	1:37:46
<u>Vincent Allchin</u>	2581	32	2221	1:38:39
<u>Gary Sullivan</u>	2725	21	2330	1:39:16
<u>Jerry Cuong Trung</u>	2838	1550	2421	1:39:48
<u>Amanda Nio</u>	2890	328	429	1:39:57
<u>Andrea Barber</u>	3007	23	451	1:40:29
<u>Arif Merali</u>	3103	1673	2622	1:41:00
<u>lan Mizen</u>	3162	176	2666	1:41:15
<u>Jennifer Lindsey</u>	3258	401	526	1:41:44
<u>Ivona Gongolova</u>	3332	416	547	1:42:02

3432	431	567	1:42:35
3577	1879	2979	1:43:15
3598	459	602	1:43:23
4142	378	3395	1:46:01
4200	46	766	1:46:18
4247	2152	3468	1:46:29
4383	93	3560	1:47:07
4496	2240	3645	1:47:32
4576	664	884	1:47:48
4825	108	3865	1:48:50
4913	2409	3923	1:49:12
5366	850	1151	1:50:54
5600	2607	4370	1:51:49
5630	907	1240	1:51:56
5640	141	1241	1:51:58
5640	141	1241 4409	1:51:58
	3577 3598 4142 4200 4247 4383 4496 4576 4825 4913 5366 5600	3577 1879 3598 459 4142 378 4200 46 4247 2152 4383 93 4496 2240 4576 664 4825 108 4913 2409 5366 850 5600 2607	3577 1879 2979 3598 459 602 4142 378 3395 4200 46 766 4247 2152 3468 4383 93 3560 4496 2240 3645 4576 664 884 4825 108 3865 4913 2409 3923 5366 850 1151 5600 2607 4370

1 – 100 of 157 are displayed

1 <u>2</u> > <u>Next</u>